

**Dr. Prem Chand Gupta Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 14443 of 2025.**

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, for respondents No.3 & 4

Respondents No.3 & 4 stand served. Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3 & 4. Reply, as prayed for, be filed, within three weeks.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench on

08.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 14, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)