

**CWP No. 14443 of 2025**

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocate  
General for respondent No. 1.  
Mr. Vijay Singh Bhatia, Advocate for  
respondents No. 3 and 4.

Rejoinder to reply filed by respondents

No. 2 to 4 is awaited. Let the same be awaited for  
three weeks. List thereafter.

**Registrar**

**04.05.2026**  
(DKS)